



**INVOICE**

DATE	INVOICE #
10/22/2013	4288

<b>BILL TO</b>
SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. ATTN: PURCHASING MANAGER 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

<b>REMIT TO</b>
EDGE SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 609 WOODWARD, OK 73802

COUNTY	STARTING D...	WORK ORDER	RIG NUMBER	LEASE NAME	Terms
HARPER, KS	10/21/2013	3324	LARIAT 20	LIT TRUST 3508 614H	Due on rec...

**Description**

DRILLED 90' OF 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE  
 DRILLED 6' OF 76" HOLE  
 FURNISHED AND SET 6' X 6' TINHORN CELLAR  
 FURNISHED 90' OF 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE  
 FURNISHED 1 LOAD(S) MUD  
 FURNISHED WELDER AND MATERIALS  
 FURNISHED 11 YARDS OF GRADE A CEMENT  
 FURNISHED GROUT PUMP  
 DRILL MOUSE HOLE  
 FURNISHED 80' OF 14" CONDUCTOR PIPE FOR MOUSE HOLE  
 FURNISH 8' X 8' 1/2" PLATE FOR WELL COVER  
 FURNISH 4 - 10' X 10' PANELS FOR SAFETY BARRIER

TOTAL BID \$ 19,000.00

AFE Number: DC13288  
 Well Name: LIT TRUST 6-14H 3508  
 Code: 830-090  
 Amount: 19170.85  
 Co. Man: John Fortune  
 Co. Man Sig: [Signature]  
 Notes: \_\_\_\_\_

<b>Sales Tax (6.15%)</b>	\$170.85
--------------------------	----------

<b>TOTAL</b>	\$19,170.85
--------------	-------------



# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059996

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:  
Medicine Lodge, KS

DATE <u>11-11-2013</u>	SEC <u>14</u>	TWP <u>35S</u>	RANGE <u>8W</u>	CALLED OUT <u>1:30 pm</u>	ON LOCATION <u>10:00 AM</u>	JOB START <u>5:45 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>7:00 pm</u>
LEASE <u>3508</u>	WELL # <u>6-14H</u>	LOCATION <u>Offices, KS South to Hwy #2</u>			COUNTY <u>Harper</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>(NEW)</u> (Circle one)		<u>east to Wagon Rd, 10 S, 1 E, 4th, -line</u>					

CONTRACTOR Larisa #20 OWNER Scenic Ridge Energy

TYPE OF JOB Intervention  
 HOLE SIZE 8 3/4 T.D. 5850'  
 CASING SIZE 7" 26lb DEPTH 5840'  
 TUBING SIZE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOOL \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
 PRES. MAX 3,000 psi MINIMUM \_\_\_\_\_  
 MEAS. LINE \_\_\_\_\_ SHOE JOINT 87'  
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. \_\_\_\_\_  
 PERFS. \_\_\_\_\_  
 DISPLACEMENT 220 bbls of Fresh water

CEMENT  
 AMOUNT ORDERED 240 sq 50:50 Poz+2%  
Gel + 4% FL160 + 1% C-51, 100sx  
C19SS B + 8% FL160 + 2% CD-31, 6.95M ASF  
 COMMON C19SS B 100sx @ 17.90 1,790.00  
 POZMIX @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 GEL @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 CHLORIDE @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 ASC @ \_\_\_\_\_  
Super Flush 30 bbls @ 58.70 1,761.00  
Allen Solso Poz 240 @ 14.40 3,456.00  
Fluid loss 157 lbs @ 18.90 2,967.30  
C-51 21 lbs @ 17.55 368.55  
CD-31 19 lbs @ 10.80 195.70  
Addition Hours 3 @ 440.00 1,320.00  
 @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 HANDLING 351.84 cu ft @ 2.48 872.56  
 MILEAGE 603.16 Ton mile 2.60 1,568.22  
 TOTAL 14,299.33

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Darin F  
 # 558-555 HELPER Scott P.  
 BULK TRUCK  
 # 381-252 DRIVER Jamas B.  
 BULK TRUCK  
 # \_\_\_\_\_ DRIVER \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS:

Pipe on bottom & break circulation, pressure test to 3,000 psi, pump 30 bbls ASF, mix 240 sx test cement, mix 100sx + gel cement. Shut down, release plus, stop displacement. 1st pressure at 160 bbls, slow rate to 300 psi + 210 bbls, pump plus at 220 bbls 1000-1500 psi, plus & hold

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 5850'  
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE \_\_\_\_\_ 3,099.25  
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 MILEAGE 40 @ 7.70 308.00  
 MANIFOLD Hecoren+91 @ \_\_\_\_\_ 275.00  
Light Vehicle 40 @ 4.40 176.00  
 @ \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL 3,858.25

'AFE Number: 0613289  
 Well Name: IT Unit 3509 6-14H  
 CHARGE # 830 370  
 Amount: 12,779.92  
 STREET Co. Man: Bill Tomlinson  
 CITY Co. Man Sig: Bill Tomlinson  
 Notes: \_\_\_\_\_

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

7"  
1-Rubber Plug @ 99.45  
 @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOTAL 99.45

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOTAL CHARGES 18,257.03  
 DISCOUNT 30% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME Bill Tomlinson

SIGNATURE Bill Tomlinson

Thank you!!!

\$12,779.92

